Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Sulfur Test 3 ppm H2S, +50 °C, 90~95 % RH, 100 hours ±(5 % +0.1 ohm)
NOTE: Zero-ohm jumper <100 milliohms.
 How To Order
CA  Y  06  - 103  J  2 AS
Chip Array
Type
�  Y = Convex
Model
�  06 = 02 Package Width
Resistance Code
� First two digits are signifi cant,
 third digit represents number of
 zeros to follow
 (example: 103 = 10K ohms)
� 000 = Zero-ohm jumper
Resistance Tolerance
�  J = ±5 %
Resistors
�  2 = 2 Resistors
Special Characteristics
�  AS = Sulfur-resistant, Tin-plated terminations
    (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
Soldering Profi le
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
60 - 120 seconds
60 - 90
seconds
260 °C peak
190 °C
150 °C
220 °C
Ramp Down
6 °C/second
      255 °C
Maximum of 20 seconds between
        +255 °C and +260 °C
Ramp Up
3 °C/second maximum
10 seconds minimum
<1>
<1>
Construction
PROTECTIVE
GLASS
OVERCOAT
HIGH PURITY
ALUMINA
SUBSTRATE
TERMINATION
THICK FILM
RESISTIVE
ELEMENT